
2024 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-28   Conf: 10-14   Home: 20-15   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (429), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (4), Brome (2), Coley (1), Haze (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off:
Brome (1), Garcia (1), Rader (1), Salvaggio (1), Sorensen (1), Stromboe (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), O'Neal (6), Sorensen (6), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Lee 2, Lauve 1, Robb 1, Stuprich 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (88-128), Sorensen (23-31), O'Neal (20-31), Fabre (11-11), Lauve (7-9), Lee (5-10), Polk (4-5), Robb (3-3), Vosburg (3-6),
Bennett (2-4), Howell (2-3), Rodriguez (2-2), Stuprich (2-6), Williams (2-2), Curry (1-2), Robb (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Thomas, Shea .304 58-58 224 37 68 15 0 10 41 113 .504 21 7 46 4 .374 5 0 0-0 64 96 5 .970
1 Coley, Parker .295 49-42 173 39 51 11 0 12 40 98 .566 16 2 45 1 .358 2 0 6-6 74 8 4 .953
15 Salvaggio, TJ .291 58-58 206 52 60 8 2 13 42 111 .539 30 13 49 2 .414 0 1 5-7 79 150 18 .927
35 Brome, Ryan .284 55-54 194 35 55 10 0 4 32 77 .397 28 13 26 2 .400 5 1 6-8 375 17 2 .995
2 Haze, Jake .281 57-56 196 42 55 7 1 4 31 76 .388 34 9 37 3 .408 1 2 5-5 66 147 8 .964
39 Curry, Michael .500 4-3 12 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .500 1 0 0 0 .467 2 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
24 Polk, Lakin .500 20-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
4 Hall, Jude .318 41-30 107 36 34 8 0 12 35 78 .729 22 4 41 1 .448 1 0 6-6 104 1 2 .981
26 Williams, Justin .318 23-21 85 20 27 2 1 8 17 55 .647 7 0 23 2 .366 1 0 2-2 39 2 2 .953
22 Stromboe, Cole .314 39-29 102 21 32 5 2 1 21 44 .431 10 2 19 2 .373 4 0 1-2 60 0 2 .968
16 Rosevear, Rhett .309 40-25 94 24 29 6 0 2 13 41 .436 21 16 19 3 .504 0 0 0-0 24 3 0 1.000
34 O'Neal, Conner .278 39-30 108 26 30 9 0 6 27 57 .528 26 3 32 3 .424 2 0 1-1 202 23 3 .987
28 Killingsworth, Jake .250 35-24 96 12 24 3 0 5 17 42 .438 7 2 20 2 .311 1 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
12 Regira, Dom .250 7-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 1 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
18 Garcia, Christian .244 33-23 82 13 20 4 1 1 17 29 .354 9 1 26 1 .326 0 3 3-3 46 6 1 .981
23 Woods, Peyton .244 18-10 41 7 10 3 0 2 11 19 .463 3 3 6 2 .340 0 0 0-0 46 5 1 .981
44 Sorensen, Bailyn .236 34-31 106 19 25 4 0 5 18 44 .415 10 3 36 0 .319 0 0 0-0 198 18 5 .977
10 Rader, Jeremy .229 28-8 35 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 .229 4 2 5 1 .341 0 0 1-2 16 21 3 .925
31 Rowlett, Gray .191 21-15 47 9 9 1 0 1 8 13 .277 5 5 15 1 .328 1 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
41 Butler, Ethan .143 6-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
3 Watts, Dane .056 31-4 18 9 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 6 0 5 0 .292 0 3 3-3 15 0 0 1.000
Totals .282 58-58 1943 410 548 96 7 86 381 916 .471 261 86 459 30 .387 25 10 40-46 1492 555 72 .966
Opponents .267 58-58 1933 351 516 98 9 83 309 881 .456 215 61 400 23 .356 18 25 44-64 1478 469 47 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Stuprich, Brennan 2.87 6-3 14 14 1 0-2 0 84.2 77 37 27 27 49 18 1 3 .242 4 4 0 1 5
20 Waghalter, Harris 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
38 Fabre, Larson 3.45 3-1 16 0 0 0-1 0 28.2 22 13 11 14 21 2 1 4 .204 0 7 0 0 2
5 Robb, Carson 3.80 3-1 10 4 0 0-0 1 23.2 14 13 10 13 30 4 0 2 .169 2 2 0 1 0
27 Aspholm, Dalton 3.91 2-0 16 2 0 0-1 0 23.0 19 13 10 21 25 5 0 3 .224 4 1 1 0 1
36 Rodriguez, Jackson 4.37 3-1 22 1 0 0-3 7 47.1 45 26 23 8 30 7 1 12 .238 1 1 0 0 0
32 Lauve, Lance 4.62 1-1 17 0 0 0-1 1 25.1 26 19 13 18 34 6 0 4 .263 8 12 0 1 0
24 Polk, Lakin 4.93 5-4 18 2 0 0-0 3 38.1 36 24 21 15 46 9 0 8 .242 4 1 0 1 2
6 Bennett, Levi 5.12 1-1 18 0 0 0-1 0 31.2 30 20 18 7 21 2 0 6 .254 4 7 0 1 1
19 Ambrose, Chase 5.63 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 9 5 7 3 2 0 0 .303 3 1 0 2 0
25 Lee, Dakota 5.94 1-3 14 14 0 0-1 0 63.2 74 50 42 35 39 13 3 11 .300 7 10 1 3 3
37 Robb, Hayden 6.33 3-3 13 5 0 0-1 0 27.0 35 24 19 17 31 7 2 4 .324 4 2 0 2 3
17 Vosburg, Aiden 8.10 1-5 17 7 1 0-0 0 50.0 63 50 45 17 37 13 0 12 .310 6 5 0 3 4
42 Howell, Kaleb 8.68 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 13 11 9 5 11 2 1 2 .333 5 2 0 2 1
29 Kinzeler, Will 10.52 1-5 11 9 0 0-0 0 31.2 49 38 37 7 18 8 0 12 .355 4 5 2 1 3
26 Williams, Justin 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.32 30-28 202 58 2 4 13 497.1 516 351 294 215 400 98 9 83 .267 56 61 4 18 25
Opponents 6.94 28-30 234 58 0 2 12 492.2 548 410 380 261 459 96 7 86 .282 66 86 8 25 10



2024 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 12, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Rosevear, Rhett 27 24 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Killingsworth, Jake 22 21 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Watts, Dane 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kinzeler, Will 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Curry, Michael 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Bennett, Levi 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
27 Aspholm, Dalton 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Lauve, Lance 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
36 Rodriguez, Jackson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Regira, Dom 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Waghalter, Harris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Howell, Kaleb 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Brome, Ryan 394 375 17 2 .995 21 0 0 — 0 0
34 O'Neal, Conner 228 202 23 3 .987 1 20 11 .645 6 0
4 Hall, Jude 107 104 1 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Garcia, Christian 53 46 6 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Woods, Peyton 52 46 5 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sorensen, Bailyn 221 198 18 5 .977 1 23 8 .742 6 0
30 Thomas, Shea 165 64 96 5 .970 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stromboe, Cole 62 60 0 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Haze, Jake 221 66 147 8 .964 22 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rowlett, Gray 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Coley, Parker 86 74 8 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Justin 43 39 2 2 .953 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Lee, Dakota 21 5 15 1 .952 0 5 5 .500 0 0
15 Salvaggio, TJ 247 79 150 18 .927 23 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rader, Jeremy 40 16 21 3 .925 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Robb, Hayden 6 1 4 1 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Butler, Ethan 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stuprich, Brennan 21 4 13 4 .810 0 2 4 .333 0 0
17 Vosburg, Aiden 10 4 3 3 .700 1 3 3 .500 0 0
38 Fabre, Larson 4 0 2 2 .500 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
19 Ambrose, Chase 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Polk, Lakin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Robb, Carson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2119 1492 555 72 .966 86 88 40 .688 12 0
Opponents 1994 1478 469 47 .976 119 80 10 .889 6 1


